PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claus Goebel	11/25/2010
Klaus Lieberenz	11/25/2010
Dietmar Adams	11/25/2010
Steffen Grossmann	11/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraenkische Rohrwerke Gebr. Kirchner GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Hellinger Strasse 1, Koenigsberg,	
City:	Bavaria,	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	97486	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12950903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)773-4585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077733132

Email: peter@bohanmathers.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia M. Mathers
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 17707

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-139

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia M. Mathers

Total Attachments: 2

source=pto_20101208_Assignment_Recorded#page1.tif

\$40 00

PATENT REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0373 source=pto_20101208_Assignment_Recorded#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Prof. Dr. Claus Göbel, Geranienweg 20, 01259 Dresden, Prof. Dr. Klaus Liebereuz, Oberonstrasse 8d, 01259 Dresden, Dietmar Adams, Ebereschenweg 20, 01328 Dresden, and Steffen Großmann Sebnitzer Strasse 21, 01099 Dresden, all of Germany, hereafter referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "TWO-SHELL STRUCTURE FOR CONSTRUCTING PLANTABLE STEEP EMBANKMENTS FORMED FROM SEVERAL LAYERS" for which International Application, No. PCT/DE2009/000510 was filed on 14 APRIL 2009, and for which a United States Patent Application No. 12/950,903 was filed on 19 NOV 2010; and

Whereas, Fränkische Rohrwerke Gebr. Kirchner GmbH & Co. KG, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", mailing address Hellinger Strasse 1, 97486 Königsberg, Bavaria, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications and patents, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, which may be granted therefor in the United States. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25° day of Nov, 2010, at Dresden:	Claux Mus	a
	Signature of Prof. Dr. Claus Göbel	
DrIng. habil. Sigfrid Kaufmann Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	
	Signature of Prof. Dr. Klaus Lieberenz	An/
<u>DrIng. habil. Sigfrid</u> Kaufmann Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	////-
Table of Williams	Signature of Dietmar Adams	Ann
<u>Dr.—Ing. habil. Sigfri</u> d Kaufmann	Signature of Dietinal Adams	//// .
Name of Witness	Signature of Witness	, 1
	Signature of Steffen großmann	An/
Dr.—Ing. habil. Sigfrid Kaufmann	Signature of Witness	////

Docket: 10-139; Kaufmann: K 41 529 8/ku